



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7792/2025 & CM APPL. 17044/2026**

NITIN SHAHAJI JADHAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

CM APPL. 17043/2026 (delay of 40 days in filing rejoinder)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of 40 days delay in filing the rejoinder.
2. The application is, accordingly, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and delay of 40 days in filing the rejoinder stands condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7792/2025 & CM APPL. 17044/2026

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 27th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 19, 2026/ar/sg