



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7792/2025 & CM APPL. 17044/2026**

NITIN SHAHAJI JADHAV

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms. Suhani Mathur and
Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 4th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

gs