



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010352152025

+ **W.P.(C) 7792/2025, CM APPL. 17044/2026**

NITIN SHAHAJI JADHAV

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubham Tyagi (SSC,
CBIC), Ms. Navruti Ojha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 27.11.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 4, 2026/PT